
Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

Rostrevor College provides a dedicated College Bus Service for students. 

Prices

Single trip   $5.00

Casual pass (5 trip)  $25.00

Multi pass 10 trip  $50.00

Term pass   $380.00

Annual     $1,310.00 (Only available at the start of the school year)

Where possible the College Bus Services pick up and set down at, or very close to, established bus 

stops as indicated on the timetables below. Please note all buses depart the College at 3.30pm 

each afternoon (except for scheduled early finish)

Student accounts and payments are managed in the BusMinder App which also offers parents the 

ability to track the bus location and sends notifications of your son’s tap on/off status.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact Student Services on 8364 8387 

or email bus@rostrevor.sa.edu.au

BusMinder

As a parent, BusMinder Parent app enables you to view the real-time location of your child’s bus, 

their boarding location, and whether your child is on board. 

How does the system work / what will my child need to do?

As students board the bus, they tap their Student ID card against the BusMinder unit which records 

their name, location and boarding time and debit the ticket cost from the pre-paid credit which is 

loaded onto their account. This ‘tap’ will provide parents with information that their student(s) have 

boarded or departed the bus via the BusMinder app notification.

 

Students must have their current Student ID card for travel. Replacement cards can be purchased 

through QKR!.

Bus Service
*Effective as of 1 July 2025

mailto:bus@rostrevor.sa.edu.au


Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

How do I install and use the app?

The secure, user-friendly BusMinder Parent app can be downloaded from the Apple App Store (for 

Apple devices) or Google Play Store (for Android devices). The College will setup your account and 

a login email will be sent to you. 

If you require access, please email bus@rostrevor.sa.edu.au with your son(s) name, your preferred 

email address and mobile number.

You can access the Parent App Guide here. 

Note: the booking function will not be used by the College.

Here are a few quick tips for setting up and using the app:

1. To set up BusMinder on your phone, download the app and click on Login, then ‘Forgot your 

password?’. This will enable you to set your own password.

2. Once you have logged in, you will be asked whether the app should be allowed to send you 

notifications. We strongly encourage you to allow notifications to enable you to see the 

location of the bus in real-time, which will help you determine the appropriate time to drop 

your child(ren) at the pick-up location, or to meet the bus in the afternoon.

3. BusMinder can also alert you when your child boards the bus in the morning and boards and 

alights the bus in the afternoon.

4. The Parent app also contains an alert feature that can be used to send push notifications 

to your smartphone if a bus is running late, has been replaced or is not running that day (for 

example in the event of an unforeseen incident).

 

Bus passes and payment

Ticket payments will be managed through the secure BusMinder app and can easily be topped up 

at any time.  

Please see a short, “how to” video below on adding payment details, topping up your account and 

how to set an automatic top up to your student account. 

New Payment & Auto Top Up Video link 

FAQ Troubleshooting

I can’t log in? 

Please check that the email address the school has on file, only email address that have been 

allocated to a student will be able to access the app

My Credit Card or Paypal account won’t work? 

Please check card details are current, if you have further issues please contact the College

I can’t see my route? 

Please check that your location settings on your device are turned on.

I am not getting any notifications? 

Please check that you have allowed notifications on your device.

mailto:bus@rostrevor.sa.edu.au
https://cdn.rostrevor.sa.edu.au/assets/documents/Files/BusMinder-Parent-APP-User-Guide.pdf?v=1747785694
https://cdn.rostrevor.sa.edu.au/assets/videos/New-Payment-Topup-video.mp4?v=1747785642


Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

‘A’ Run

MORNING

TIME ROAD BUS STOP

7.26am Corner Greenhill and King 
William Roads travelling south 
along King William Road

1 - KW 
Road, 4, 7

7.30am Right into Northgate Street

7.31am Left into Victoria Avenue 11

7:32am Left into Cross Road 170, 167

7:38am Left into Fullarton Road 10, 7

7:43am Right into Greenhill Road 6, 11, 
12A, 13

7:50am Left into Hallett Road 18

7:52am Left into Kensington Road 15, 9

7:58am Right into Portrush Road 8, 9, 144

8:02am Right into Magill Road 10, 15, 16, 
18

8:09am Left into Norton Summit Road

8:11am Left into Glen Stuart Road

8.15am Arrive at Rostrevor College

AFTERNOON

3:30pm Leaves the College

Approx 
4:30pm

Arrives at Corner King William  
and Greenhill Roads

Servicing the areas of Unley, Fullarton, Dulwich, Hazelwood Park, Burnside, Erindale, Kensington, Magill 
and surrounding areas.

(Bus stops shown are for timing indications - buses will pick up at any stop along the route – students 
to flag bus down)

*MONDAY AFTERNOON (early finish)

2:35pm Leaves the College

Approx 
3:35pm

Arrives at Corner King William  
and Greenhill Roads



Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

‘B’ Run

MORNING

TIME ROAD BUS STOP

6:50am Metro Bus Stop 59 - 
Saints Road (North Side) 
Continues over Main North 
Road onto The Grove Way

59

6:54am Right into Bridge Road 44

Left into McIntyre Road

6:59am Left into Golden Way 53

7:02am Right into Grenfell Road 55

7:04am Left into Golden Grove 
Road

50

7:07am Left into The Grove Way 61B, 62A

7:10am Right into The Golden Way 65, 67

7:12am The Golden Way 70

7:16am Right into Golden Grove 
Road

78

7:17am Right into Roundabout onto  
Golden Grove Road

78B - The 
Stables

Left Hancock Road

7:19am Left into Yatala Vale Road 68

7:22am Right into Hamilton Road Corner 
Buckley 
Crescent

7:24am Hamilton Road  60

Right into Grenfell Road

7:25am Left into Haines Road 59

7:26am Right into Cottenham Road 57

7:28am Left into Elizabeth Street 54, 53

7:30am Right into North East Road 
then Left into into Hancock 
Road

7:35am Right into Smart Road then 
U-Turn at Tolley Road

44

7:37am Right into Hancock Road 46H, 45H

7:39am Continue onto Lower North  
East Road

42, 40, 39, 
38L, 37L

7.44am Lower North East Road 36

7:47am Right into Lyons Road 32, 31

7:51am Left into Sudholz Road / 
Darley Road

Corner 
Gameau 
Road 
Just prior 
to Street 
Lights

7:52am Darley Road 25A

7:53am Left into Lower North East 
Road

26A

7:55am Right into George Street Corner 
LaScala 
Court, 44

7:59am Lower Athelstone Road 42, 40, 39

8:02am Right into Coulls Road 38

8:04am Right into Gorge Road 35

8.06am Gorge Road 31

8:10am Left into Newton Road

8:13am Left into Montacute Road 23

8:16am Right into Stradbroke Road 29

8:20am Arrive Rostrevor College  
via Morialta Road and Glen 
Stuart Road

AFTERNOON

3:30pm Leaves the College

3:40pm Arrives at West Side 
Newton Road

23A

Approx 
4:45pm

Arrives at Main North Road 
onto Saints Road

*MONDAY AFTERNOON (early finish)

2:35pm Leaves the College

Approx 
3:50pm

Arrives at Main North Road 
onto Saints Road

Servicing the areas of Athelstone, Dernancourt, Highbury, Hope Valley, St Agnes, Ridgehaven, Banksia 
Park, Fairview Park, Surrey Downs, Modbury and surrounding areas.

(Bus stops shown are for timing indications - buses will pick up at any stop along the route – students 
to flag bus down)



Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

MORNING

TIME ROAD BUS STOP

7:15am Mawson Lakes Blvd 33A South 
Westside

7:21am Metro Bus Stop 38 - 
Montague Road North Side

38

Right into Bridge Road 34

7:25am Left into Wright Road 34-43

Wright Road Opp Vitana 
Ave

7:29am Right into Walkleys Road  
then right into Grand  
Junction Road

34A

7:35am Left into Fosters Road 27B, 25A

Right into Redward Ave Opp Worra 
Street

7:40am Left into Hampstead Road 
then left into Taunton Road

22, 18

7:45am Right McInnes Ave, Left 
Galway Ave

15

7:49am Left into North East Road 14, 15,  
16, 19

Right into OG Road 19, 18, 17B

7:54am Left into Wilpena Ave Cnr 
Boronia

7:58am OG Road 16A

8:01am Left into Payneham Road 15

Right into Barnes Road Corner 
Davis

8:05am Left into Marian Road 15

Right into Glynburn Road 16E

8:08am Left into Arthur Street 16, 17

8:11am Left into St Bernards Road 
then Right into Moules 
Road

21

8:15am Arrive Rostrevor College  
via Morialta Road and Glen 
Stuart Road

AFTERNOON

3:30pm Leaves the College

Approx 
4:10pm Mawson Lakes Blvd

*MONDAY AFTERNOON (early finish)

2:35pm Leaves the College

3:15pm Mawson Lakes Blvd

‘C’ Run
Servicing the areas of  Mawson Lakes, Ingle Farm, Walkley Heights, Northfield, Clearview, Oakden, 
Hillcrest, Greenacres, Vale Park, Felixstow, Glynde and surrounding areas.

(Bus stops shown are for timing indications - buses will pick up at any stop along the route – students 
to flag bus down)



Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

‘Hills’ Run 1

MORNING

TIME ROAD BUS STOP

7:13am Departs from Bald 
Hills Road, Mt Barker - 
Drivewayof 195

195 Bald 
Hills Road

7:14am Bald Hills Road Burnbank 
Way

7:16am Bald Hills Road 72

7:18am Alexandrina Road 76

7:21am Right onto Adelaide Road 63, 62

7:25am Left onto South East 
Freeway

7:32am Exit South Eastern Freeway 
- Bridgewater

7:33am Right onto Mout Barker 
Road

44

7:35am Continue on Mount Barker 
Road at Roundabout

42

7:38am Continue through to 
Aldgate and Stirling via 
Mount Barker Road

37

7:39am Stirling Parking Bay - Just 
after Druid Ave

36

7:40am Left onto South East 
Freeway

7:59am Right onto Port Rush Road, 
Right onto Gilles Road, 
Left at roundabout onto 
Sunnyside Road and right 
onto Dashwood Road

19A

8:00am Left onto Glynburn Road Beaumont 
House

8:01am Glynburn Road 21

8:03am Right onto Greenhill Road 13A

8:07am Left onto Hallett Road then 
right onto Allendale Road

8:09am Left onto Penfold Road 21, 19C

8:11am Right onto Magill Road, Left 
onto Norton Summit Road 
and left onto Glen Stuart 
Road 

8:20am Set Down at Rostrevor 
College 

AFTERNOON

3:30pm Leaves the College

4:38pm Arrives Bald Hills Road - 
Opposite 195

*MONDAY AFTERNOON (early finish)

2:35pm Leaves the College

3:45pm Arrives Bald Hills Road - 
Opposite 195

Please be aware that the buses will stop at any Adelaide Metro bus stop along the allocated routes 
not just the stops stipulated in the below document. Students will need to hail them as they approach. 
Drivers will take note of the stops that students are using and ensure ample opportunity to be 
collected at all stops.

(Bus stops shown are for timing indications - buses will pick up at any stop along the route  
– students to flag bus down)



Please Note:  Prices and Bus Routes are Subject to Change 

‘Hills’ Run 2

MORNING

TIME ROAD BUS STOP

7:10am Departs Byethorne Park, 
Woodside Road Nairne

7:16am Old Princess Highway 
Blakiston

68

7:26am Beerenberg - Mount Barker 
Road, Hahndorf

2016

7:29am Continue through to 
Hahndorf via Mount Barker 
Road

55

7:31am Continue onto Mount 
Barker Road

52

7:32am Left onto South Eastern 
Freeway - Verdun

7:43am Left off South Eastern 
Freeway  and pick up at  
Stop 24, Crafers

24

7:45am Left onto Waverly Ridge 
Road then right onto Main 
Street

25 (BP 
Service 
Station)

7:47am Left onto Picadilly Road 30D

7:48am Continue on Picadilly Road Picadilly 
Hall

7:50am Right onto Swamp Road Outside 
House 43

7:52am Enter Uraidla Oval Uraidla 
Oval

7:55am Left onto Greenhill Road 20A

8:00am Left onto Tregarthen Road, 
Continue onto Woods Road 
and Right onto Stony Rise 
Road

Cnr 
Lobethal 
Road

8:06am Left onto Lobethal Road 
then right onto Nortin 
Summit Road

Outside 
House 
550

8:15am Right onto Glen Stuart 
Road and left into 
Rostrevor College

8:20am Set down at Rostrevor 
College 

AFTERNOON

3:30pm Leaves the College

4:38pm Arrives Byethorne Park, 
Woodside Road Nairne

*MONDAY AFTERNOON (early finish)

2:35pm Leaves the College

3:41pm Arrives Byethorne Park, 
Woodside Road Nairne

Please be aware that the buses will stop at any Adelaide Metro bus stop along the allocated 
routes not just the stops stipulated in the below document. Students will need to hail them as they 
approach. Drivers will take note of the stops that students are using and ensure ample opportunity to 
be collected at all stops.

(Bus stops shown are for timing indications - buses will pick up at any stop along the route  
– students to flag bus down)


